Homeless Intervention Program (HIP)

Available 24/7

No

Other Eligibility Criteria

Prince William County, Manassas, Manassas Park residents; call for other eligibility

requirements

Intake Contact

Marjorie Leon

Intake Process

Call for recorded message. Follow directions for phone prescreening. Later appointment required, complete application; provide documents

Self Refer

Yes

Prince William County Department of Social Services

http://www.pwcgov.org/government/dept/socialservices/Pages/About%20Us.aspx http://www.pwcgov.org/government/dept/socialservices/Pages/About%20Us.aspx

Main

(703) 792-7549

TTY/TTD

(703) 792-7575

7987 Ashton Avenue, Suite 200

20109 VA

United States

Monday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Tuesday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Wednesday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Thursday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm

Friday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm

Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed Fee Structure

No Fee

The Department of Social Services offers short-term rental and mortgage assistance to households experiencing an unforeseen financial crisis. The Homeless Intervention Program (HIP) is a state-funded program used to assist eligible households. Interest-free loans are provided for temporary rental, mortgage and security deposit payments for those who meet the program criteria and have income at 80 percent of area median income or lower. This program is open to residents of Prince William County, Manassas City and Manassas Park. Call 703-792-7500 to request an application.

All mortgage assistance applicants must first contact Marjorie Leon at Virginia Cooperative Extension at 703-792-4713. For all mortgage loans given, Prince William County will place a lien against the property.

{Languages: Clients should bring an interpreter.}

Service Area(s) Manassas City

Manassas Park City

Prince William County